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Company Summary
Business Name HEATHROW AIRPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED

Safe Number UK05401244

Country UNITED KINGDOM

Company Registration Number 05757208

Activity Code 70100

Activity Description Activities of head offices

Company Status Active Accounts Filed(Active)

Latest Turnover Figure 1,175,000,000 GBP

Latest Shareholder Equity Figure -1,324,000,000 GBP

Creditsafe International Score (A - E) D

Creditsafe International Description High Risk

Credit Limit No limit

Local Score (0 - 100) 29

Local Description High Risk

Basic Information
Business Name HEATHROW AIRPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED

Registered Company Name HEATHROW AIRPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED

Company Registration Number 05757208

Country UNITED KINGDOM

Date of Company Registration 27/03/2006

Date of Starting Operations 27/03/2006

Legal Form Private limited with Share Capital

Company Status Active Accounts Filed (Active)

Currency of this Report GBP

Principal Activity Code -

Principal Activity Description A group engaged in owns Heathrow airport and operates the Heathrow
Express rail services.

Contact Address THE COMPASS CENTRE NELSON ROAD, HOUNSLOW, MIDDLESEX, TW6
2GW

Contact Telephone Number 08443351801

Main Address
Address Telephone

THE COMPASS CENTRE NELSON ROAD, HOUNSLOW, MIDDLESEX, TW6 2GW 08443351801

Other Addresses
Address Telephone

The Compass Centre, Nelson Road, London Heathrow Airport, Hounslow, Middlesex,
TW6 2GW

08443351801

The Compass Centre, Nelson Road, London Heathrow Airport, Hounslow, Middlesex, 020 87459800

2929

DD
RatingRating

Generated for Connect Id: GB-0-05757208, User Id:  (101582041) on 19/11/2021 at 21:38
Page 1 of 10

#


Other Addresses
Address Telephone

TW6 2GW

Activities
Activity Code Activity Description

7415 Holding Companies including Head Offices

70100 Activities of head offices

Email Addresses
No email addresses for this company

Web Pages
www.heathrow.com

Previous Names
Previous Name Date Changed from Previous Name

BAA LIMITED 21/09/2012

AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENT LIMITED 02/10/2008

FGP BIDCO LIMITED 06/04/2006

FGP BIDCO LTD 04/04/2006

FGP BIDCO 1 LIMITED 30/03/2006

Employee Information
Year Number of Employees

2020 7503

2019 7973

2018 7276

2017 7030

2016 6553

Bankers
Name Bank Code

LLOYDS TSB BANK PLC 83-00-01

Advisors
Name

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

Commentaries
Commentary Text Positive/Negative

This company has been treated as a Large company in terms of the score/limit that has been generated. Neutral

This company's Ultimate Holding Company currently has a high risk credit score. Negative

This company's auditors have reported negative comments in their report. Negative

This company's latest Pre-tax Profit figure shows a loss for the trading period. Negative

The latest accounts show a negative Equity position. Negative

Status History
Date Event Description

No status history events for this company
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Company History
Date Description

2021-10-01 New Company Secretary Mr M. Oliver appointed

2021-09-03 Ms C. Hui has resigned as company secretary

2021-06-25 Mr J. Gil Villen has left the board

2021-06-25 New Board Member Mr L.E. Bugeja appointed

2021-06-16 New Board Member Ms J. MacNaughton appointed

2021-06-11 New Accounts Filed

2021-06-11 New Accounts Filed

2021-03-31 Confirmation Statement

2020-10-30 New Board Member Mr O.G. Fortin appointed

2020-04-30 New Accounts Filed

Mortgage Summary
Outstanding 2

Satisfied 0

Mortgage Details
Mortgage Type debenture

Date Charge Created 18/04/2006

Date Charge Registered 28/04/2006

Date Charge Satisfied

Status outstanding

Persons Entitled the royal bank of scotland plc as security trustee for the secured parties

Amount Secured all monies due or to become due from the company to the chargee or any of the other secured parties
on any account whatsoever under the terms of the aforementioned instrument creating or evidencing
the charge

Details fixed and floating charges over the undertaking and all property and assets present and future
including goodwill bookdebts uncalled capital buildings fixturesfixed plant and machinery see the
mortgage charge document for full details

 

Mortgage Type debenture

Date Charge Created 07/04/2006

Date Charge Registered 24/04/2006

Date Charge Satisfied

Status outstanding

Persons Entitled the royal bank of scotland as security trustee for the secured parties

Amount Secured all monies due or to become due from the company to the chargee or any of the other secured parties
on any account whatsoever under the terms of the aforementioned instrument creating or evidencing
the charge

Details fixed and floating charges over the undertaking and all property and assets present and future
including goodwill bookdebts uncalled capital buildings fixturesfixed plant and machinery see the
mortgage charge document for full details

 

Payment Data
Total Number of Invoices Available 71

Total Number of Invoices Paid Before 30 Days Due 16

Total Number of Invoices Paid After 30 Days Due 31

Total number of Invoices currently outstanding
where the due date has not yet been reached

24

Total number of Invoices currently outstanding
beyond the due date

0

Profit and Loss
Financial Year 12/2020 12/2019 12/2018 12/2017 12/2016
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Number of Weeks 52 52 52 52 52

Currency GBP GBP GBP GBP GBP

Consolidated Accounts true true true true true

Revenue 1,175,000,000 3,070,000,000 2,970,000,000 2,884,000,000 2,809,000,000

Operating Costs 2,319,000,000 1,883,000,000 1,765,000,000 1,673,000,000 1,760,000,000

Operating Profit -1,144,000,000 1,187,000,000 1,205,000,000 1,211,000,000 1,049,000,000

Wages & Salaries 242,000,000 362,000,000 345,000,000 333,000,000 330,000,000

Pension Costs 38,000,000 41,000,000 47,000,000 40,000,000 37,000,000

Depreciation 734,000,000 696,000,000 720,000,000 654,000,000 637,000,000

Amortisation 48,000,000 45,000,000 32,000,000 44,000,000 41,000,000

Financial Income - - - - -

Financial Expenses 855,000,000 622,000,000 869,000,000 923,000,000 934,000,000

Extraordinary Income - - - - -

Extraordinary Costs - - - - -

Profit before Tax -1,985,000,000 577,000,000 484,000,000 617,000,000 -187,000,000

Tax 230,000,000 -136,000,000 -76,000,000 -101,000,000 69,000,000

Profit after Tax -1,755,000,000 441,000,000 408,000,000 516,000,000 -118,000,000

Dividends 100,000,000 500,000,000 502,000,000 847,000,000 540,000,000

Minority Interests 0 0 0 0 0

Other Appropriations 0 0 0 0 1,000,000

Retained Profit -1,855,000,000 -59,000,000 -94,000,000 -331,000,000 -659,000,000

Balance Sheet
Financial Year 12/2020 12/2019 12/2018 12/2017 12/2016

Number of Weeks 52 52 52 52 52

Currency GBP GBP GBP GBP GBP

Consolidated Accounts true true true true true

Total Tangible Assets 11,618,000,000 12,038,000,000 11,609,000,000 11,516,000,000 11,518,000,000

Total Intangible Assets 2,938,000,000 2,935,000,000 2,936,000,000 2,943,000,000 2,893,000,000

Total Other Fixed Assets 2,921,000,000 3,236,000,000 3,186,000,000 2,935,000,000 3,027,000,000

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 17,477,000,000 18,209,000,000 17,731,000,000 17,394,000,000 17,438,000,000

Total Inventories 14,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 11,000,000 11,000,000

Trade Receivables 101,000,000 186,000,000 249,000,000 214,000,000 212,000,000

Miscellaneous Receivables 6,000,000 22,000,000 51,000,000 40,000,000 25,000,000

Total Receivables 107,000,000 208,000,000 300,000,000 254,000,000 237,000,000

Cash 3,948,000,000 1,594,000,000 753,000,000 566,000,000 699,000,000

Other Current Assets 146,000,000 0 0 170,000,000 78,000,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,574,000,000 1,851,000,000 1,066,000,000 1,001,000,000 1,025,000,000

TOTAL ASSETS 22,051,000,000 20,060,000,000 18,797,000,000 18,395,000,000 18,463,000,000

Trade Payables 184,000,000 165,000,000 178,000,000 179,000,000 174,000,000

Bank Liabilities 0 0 0 0 0

Other Loans Or Finance 2,029,000,000 781,000,000 828,000,000 1,408,000,000 1,545,000,000

Miscellaneous Liabilities 177,000,000 259,000,000 269,000,000 231,000,000 207,000,000

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,390,000,000 1,205,000,000 1,275,000,000 1,818,000,000 1,926,000,000

Bank Liabilities Due After 1 Year 0 0 0 0 13,114,000,000

Other Loans Or Finance Due After 1
Year

20,209,000,000 17,296,000,000 15,864,000,000 14,863,000,000 1,419,000,000

Miscellaneous Liabilities Due After 1
Year

776,000,000 928,000,000 898,000,000 1,011,000,000 939,000,000

TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES 20,985,000,000 18,224,000,000 16,762,000,000 15,874,000,000 15,472,000,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 23,375,000,000 19,429,000,000 18,037,000,000 17,692,000,000 17,398,000,000

Called Up Share Capital 2,666,000,000 2,666,000,000 2,666,000,000 2,666,000,000 2,666,000,000
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Revenue Reserves -3,822,000,000 -1,862,000,000 -1,703,000,000 -1,724,000,000 -1,344,000,000

Other Reserves -168,000,000 -173,000,000 -203,000,000 -239,000,000 -257,000,000

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY -1,324,000,000 631,000,000 760,000,000 703,000,000 1,065,000,000

Other Financials
Financial Year 12/2020 12/2019 12/2018 12/2017 12/2016

Contingent Liabilities NO NO YES YES YES

Working Capital 2,184,000,000 646,000,000 -209,000,000 -817,000,000 -901,000,000

Net Worth -4,262,000,000 -2,304,000,000 -2,176,000,000 -2,240,000,000 -1,828,000,000

Ratios
Financial Year 12/2020 12/2019 12/2018 12/2017 12/2016

Pre-Tax Profit Margin (%) -168.94 % 18.79 % 16.3 % 21.39 % -6.66 %

Return On Capital Employed (%) -10.1 % 3.06 % 2.76 % 3.72 % -1.13 %

Return On Total Assets Employed (%) -9 % 2.88 % 2.57 % 3.35 % -1.01 %

Return On Net Assets Employed (%) 149.92 % 91.44 % 63.68 % 87.77 % -17.56 %

Sales/Net Working Capital 0.54 4.75 -14.21 -3.53 -3.12

Stock Turnover Ratio (%) 1.19 % 0.42 % 0.44 % 0.38 % 0.39 %

Debtor Days 31.37 22.11 30.6 27.08 27.55

Creditor Days 57.16 19.62 21.88 22.65 22.61

Current Ratio 1.91 1.54 0.84 0.55 0.53

Liquidity Ratio/Acid Test 1.91 1.53 0.83 0.54 0.53

Current Debt Ratio -1.81 1.91 1.68 2.59 1.81

Gearing (%) -1584.97 % 2888.11 % 2205.53 % 2258.04 % 1452.77 %

Equity In Percentage (%) -6.93 % 3.68 % 4.79 % 4.55 % 6.84 %

Total Debt Ratio -17.65 30.79 23.73 25.17 16.34

Credit Score

International Score

Local Score (0 - 100)

Creditsafe International Description High Risk

Local Description High Risk

Current Credit Limit

Current Contract Limit

Previous Creditsafe International
Score (A - E)

A

Previous Creditsafe International
Description

Very Low Risk

Previous Local Score 100

Previous Local Description Very Low Risk

Previous Credit Limit 100,000,000 GBP

Date of Latest Rating Change 12/06/2021

D

29

Creditsafe International Descriptions
International Score Local Score Description

A 71 - 100 Very Low Risk

B 51 - 70 Low Risk

C 30 - 50 Moderate Risk

D 21 - 29 High Risk

E Negative Not Rated
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Share Capital Structure
Issued Share Capital 2665904639.91 GBP

Shareholders
Shareholder ShareType Shareholder Type Number Of

SharesOwned
% Shares Held

ADI FINANCE 2 LTD ORDINARY Company 100

Current Directors
Name Gender Address Date of

birth
Appointment
Date

Position

Mr Mark Oliver Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

29/09/2021 Company Secretary

Mr Luke Erik Bugeja Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/11/1968 23/06/2021 Director

Ms Joan MacNaughton Female The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/09/1950 14/06/2021 Director

Mr Ignacio Castejon Hernandez Male Compass Centre Nelson Road,
Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/05/1977 25/03/2020 Director

Mr Kamil Burganov Male Compass Centre Nelson Road,
London Heathrow Airport,
Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/07/1983 30/01/2020 Director

Mr Ignacio Madridejos Fernandez Male Compass Centre Nelson Road,
London Heathrow Airport,
Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/12/1965 30/01/2020 Director

Ms Ruth Maria Kelly Female The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/05/1968 08/04/2019 Director

Mrs Maria Cristina Casero Borges Female The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/09/1960 30/01/2019 Director

Mr Tom Robert Eamon Kelly Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/11/1989 25/10/2018 Director

Mr Jinhong Chen Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/07/1990 26/09/2018 Director

Mr Ahmed Ali Al-Hammadi Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/04/1981 21/02/2018 Director

Mr Ali Bouzarif Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/06/1978 31/01/2018 Director

Mr Gonzalo Velasco Zabalza Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/01/1979 23/02/2017 Director

Mr Javier Echave Espot Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/05/1980 24/11/2016 Director

Lord Paul Clive Deighton Unknown The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6
2GW

01/01/1956 22/06/2016 Director

Mr David Jinlin Xie Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6
2GW

01/01/1978 23/09/2015 Director

Mr Michael James Powell Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6
2GW

01/12/1972 20/11/2014 Director

Mr Olivier Georges Xavier Fortin Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6
2GW

01/03/1974 25/09/2014 Director

Mr Deven Arvind Karnik Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6
2GW

01/08/1967 25/09/2014 Director

Mr John William Holland-Kaye Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6
2GW

01/03/1965 01/07/2014 Director

Mr Akbar Abbas Al Baker Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW6
2GW

01/07/1960 14/01/2013 Director

Mr Inigo Meiras Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/05/1963 20/12/2012 Director
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Current Directors
Name Gender Address Date of

birth
Appointment
Date

Position

Mr Samuel Makepeace Coxe Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/06/1975 09/11/2012 Director

Mr Christopher William Beale Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/09/1947 26/10/2011 Director

Professor David Andrew Begg Unknown The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/06/1956 24/11/2010 Director

Ernesto Lopez Unknown The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/05/1964 01/10/2009 Director

Mr Stuart Harvey Baldwin Male The Compass Centre Nelson
Road, Hounslow, TW6 2GW

01/02/1969 05/04/2006 Director

Previous Directors
Name Gender Address Date of

birth
Appointment
Date

Position Resignation
Date

Ignacio Aitor Garcia Bilbao Unknown

Santiago Jose Olivares Unknown

Rachel Janis Lomax Unknown

Paul Johnston Barr Unknown

Rachel Rowson Unknown

Anthony Nigel Russell
Rudd

Unknown

Colin Stephen Matthews Unknown

Robert David Herga Unknown

John Stevens Unknown

VISTRA COMPANY
SECRETARIES LIMITED

Unknown

Eng Seng Ang Unknown

Juan Bejar Ochoa Unknown

Robert Cote Unknown

Luis Angel Sanchez
Salmeron

Unknown

Nicolas Villen Jimenez Unknown

Jose Maria Perez Tremps Unknown

Ghislain Gauthier Unknown

Jose Leo Unknown

Renaud Faucher Unknown

Richard Ross Drouin Unknown

Carol Hui Unknown

Wilfried Kaffenberger Unknown

Richard Devenish Agutter Unknown

Simon Riggall Unknown

Charles Frederic Dupont Unknown

Dapeng Xu Unknown

Jorge Gil Villen Unknown

Qing Zhang Unknown

Juan Carlos Bullon Aleman Unknown

Inigo Meiras Unknown

Ali Bouzarif Unknown

Bing Hu Unknown

Chin-Hau Boon Unknown

Wang Yan Unknown

Fidel Lopez Soria Unknown
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Previous Directors
Name Gender Address Date of

birth
Appointment
Date

Position Resignation
Date

Eric Lachance Unknown

Alexander Leonard Unknown

Yan Wang Unknown

Ahmed Fahad Al-Thani Unknown

Michael Robin Uzielli Unknown

Benjamin Bao Unknown

Robert William Horsnall Unknown

Group Structure
Company Name Country Number Safe

Number
Status Latest Annual

Accounts

  GB 05723961 UK05368060 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 05723977 UK05368076 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 05723973 UK05368072 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 05757208 UK05401244 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 06408385 UK06051595 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 06408400 UK06051610 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 01970855 UK01636619 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 00987754 UK00660436 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02103900 UK01768530 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02326742 UK01989640 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02333108 UK01995972 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02777128 UK02437793 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02379458 UK02042001 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02423041 UK02085289 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02423040 UK02085288 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02736819 UK02397558 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 02767216 UK02427898 Active 31/12/2020

  JE JE90014023 Active -

GB LP006055 UK06990752 Active 31/12/2004

  GB 03604066 UK03260517 Active 31/12/2020

GB 02810265 UK02470855 Active 31/12/2020

GB 03119339 UK02778521 Active 31/12/2020

GB 03162432 UK02821426 Active 31/12/2020

GB 03229530 UK02888196 Active 31/12/2020

GB 03248685 UK02907270 Active 31/12/2020

GB 03604058 UK03260509 Active 31/12/2020

0 FGP TOPCO LIMITED

1 ADI FINANCE 1 LIMITED

2 ADI FINANCE 2 LIMITED

3 HEATHROW AIRPORT HOLDINGS LIMITED

4 BAA (NDH2) LIMITED

4 HEATHROW HOLDCO LIMITED

5 LHR AIRPORTS LIMITED

6 BAA LYNTON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

6 BAA LYNTON MANAGEMENT LIMITED

6 SANFIELD LYNTON LIMITED

6 LONDON AIRPORTS LIMITED

7 LONDON AIRPORTS 1993 LIMITED

6 BAA PENSION TRUST COMPANY LIMITED

6 BAA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

7 LHR (HONG KONG) LIMITED

6 LONDON AIRPORTS 1992 LIMITED

6 HEATHROW ENTERPRISES LIMITED

7 BMG EUROPE LIMITED

8

THE BMG (MANSFIELD) LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

7 BMG (ASHFORD) GENERAL PARTNER
LIMITED

8

BMG (CHESHIRE OAKS) LIMITED

8

BMG (SWINDON) LIMITED

8

BMG (ASHFORD) LIMITED

8

BMG (CO2) LIMITED

8

BMG (BRIDGEND) LIMITED

8
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companyreport.aspx?companynumber=00987754&companyname=BAA%20LYNTON%20DEVELOPMENTS%20LIMITED&id=00987754&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02103900&companyname=BAA%20LYNTON%20MANAGEMENT%20LIMITED&id=02103900&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02326742&companyname=SANFIELD%20LYNTON%20LIMITED&id=02326742&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02333108&companyname=LONDON%20AIRPORTS%20LIMITED&id=02333108&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02777128&companyname=LONDON%20AIRPORTS%201993%20LIMITED&id=02777128&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02379458&companyname=BAA%20PENSION%20TRUST%20COMPANY%20LIMITED&id=02379458&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02423041&companyname=BAA%20INTERNATIONAL%20LIMITED&id=02423041&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02423040&companyname=LHR%20(HONG%20KONG)%20LIMITED&id=02423040&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02736819&companyname=LONDON%20AIRPORTS%201992%20LIMITED&id=02736819&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02767216&companyname=HEATHROW%20ENTERPRISES%20LIMITED&id=02767216&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=%20&companyname=BMG%20EUROPE%20LIMITED&id=%20&requestedCountry=JE&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=LP006055&companyname=THE%20BMG%20(MANSFIELD)%20LIMITED%20PARTNERSHIP&id=LP006055&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03604066&companyname=BMG%20(ASHFORD)%20GENERAL%20PARTNER%20LIMITED&id=03604066&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=02810265&companyname=BMG%20(CHESHIRE%20OAKS)%20LIMITED&id=02810265&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03119339&companyname=BMG%20(SWINDON)%20LIMITED&id=03119339&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03162432&companyname=BMG%20(ASHFORD)%20LIMITED&id=03162432&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03229530&companyname=BMG%20(CO2)%20LIMITED&id=03229530&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03248685&companyname=BMG%20(BRIDGEND)%20LIMITED&id=03248685&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03604058&companyname=BMG%20(SWINDON%20PHASES%20II%20AND%20III)%20GENERAL%20PARTNER%20LIMITED&id=03604058&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit


Group Structure
Company Name Country Number Safe

Number
Status Latest Annual

Accounts

GB 04044429 UK03696078 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 07742807 UK07968109 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03065139 UK02724546 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03316215 UK02974464 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03352997 UK03011092 Active 31/03/2020

  GB 03414461 UK03072180 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03631051 UK03287236 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 05272550 UK04917663 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03640482 UK03296584 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03754671 UK03409773 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03866271 UK03519945 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 03936983 UK03589937 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 04244462 UK03894161 Active 31/03/2021

  GB 05272497 UK04917610 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 06408398 UK06051608 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 06458597 UK06101761 Active 31/12/2020

  GB 06458635 UK06101799 Active 31/12/2020

GB 06458621 UK06101785 Active 31/12/2020

GB 06458657 UK06101821 Active 31/12/2020

GB 01991017 UK01656632 Active 31/12/2020

GB 03145133 UK02804200 Active 31/12/2020

  GB LP005918 UK06990615 Active 31/03/2000

  GB LP006053 UK06990750 Active 31/03/2000

  GB LP006054 UK06990751 Active 31/03/2000

  GB SC096637 UK07203590 Active 31/12/2020

  GB Other -

  JE Other -

  IM Other -

  JE Other -

  GB 06636117 UK06278851 Active 31/12/2020

BMG (SWINDON PHASES II AND III)
GENERAL PARTNER LIMITED

8

BMG (ASHFORD) PARTNERSHIP
TRUSTCO LIMITED

7 ULTRA GLOBAL LIMITED

6 LHR BUSINESS SUPPORT CENTRE LIMITED

6 LHR BUILDING CONTROL SERVICES
LIMITED

6 CITY PLACE GATWICK MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

6 LHR AIRPORT SERVICES LIMITED

6 BAA PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

7 DEVON NOMINEES LIMITED

6 BAA GENERAL PARTNER LIMITED

6 BAA PROPERTIES LIMITED

6 AIRPORT HOTELS GENERAL PARTNER
LIMITED

6 9G RAIL LIMITED

6 WORLD BUSINESS CENTRE
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

6 AIRPORT PROPERTY GP (NO.1) LIMITED

6 LHR (IP HOLDCO) LIMITED

6 HEATHROW (DSH) LIMITED

7 HEATHROW FINANCE PLC

8

HEATHROW (SP) LIMITED

9

HEATHROW (AH) LIMITED

10

HEATHROW AIRPORT LIMITED

11

HEATHROW EXPRESS
OPERATING COMPANY
LIMITED

6 THE BMG (CO PHASE IV) LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

6 THE BMG (SWINDON PHASES II AND III)
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

6 THE BMG (BRIDGEND PHASES II AND III)
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

6 SCOTTISH AIRPORTS LIMITED

6 THE BMG (ASHFORD) LP

6 BMG EUROPE LIMITED

6 LHR INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED

6 HEATHROW FUNDING LIMTED

4 NON DES TOPCO LIMITED
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companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03604058&companyname=BMG%20(SWINDON%20PHASES%20II%20AND%20III)%20GENERAL%20PARTNER%20LIMITED&id=03604058&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=04044429&companyname=BMG%20(ASHFORD)%20PARTNERSHIP%20TRUSTCO%20LIMITED&id=04044429&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=07742807&companyname=ULTRA%20GLOBAL%20LIMITED&id=07742807&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03065139&companyname=LHR%20BUSINESS%20SUPPORT%20CENTRE%20LIMITED&id=03065139&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03316215&companyname=LHR%20BUILDING%20CONTROL%20SERVICES%20LIMITED&id=03316215&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03352997&companyname=CITY%20PLACE%20GATWICK%20MANAGEMENT%20COMPANY%20LIMITED&id=03352997&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03414461&companyname=LHR%20AIRPORT%20SERVICES%20LIMITED&id=03414461&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03631051&companyname=BAA%20PARTNERSHIP%20LIMITED&id=03631051&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=05272550&companyname=DEVON%20NOMINEES%20LIMITED&id=05272550&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03640482&companyname=BAA%20GENERAL%20PARTNER%20LIMITED&id=03640482&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03754671&companyname=BAA%20PROPERTIES%20LIMITED&id=03754671&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03866271&companyname=AIRPORT%20HOTELS%20GENERAL%20PARTNER%20LIMITED&id=03866271&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03936983&companyname=9G%20RAIL%20LIMITED&id=03936983&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=04244462&companyname=WORLD%20BUSINESS%20CENTRE%20MANAGEMENT%20COMPANY%20LIMITED&id=04244462&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=05272497&companyname=AIRPORT%20PROPERTY%20GP%20(NO.1)%20LIMITED&id=05272497&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=06408398&companyname=LHR%20(IP%20HOLDCO)%20LIMITED&id=06408398&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=06458597&companyname=HEATHROW%20(DSH)%20LIMITED&id=06458597&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=06458635&companyname=HEATHROW%20FINANCE%20PLC&id=06458635&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=06458621&companyname=HEATHROW%20(SP)%20LIMITED&id=06458621&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=06458657&companyname=HEATHROW%20(AH)%20LIMITED&id=06458657&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=01991017&companyname=HEATHROW%20AIRPORT%20LIMITED&id=01991017&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=03145133&companyname=HEATHROW%20EXPRESS%20OPERATING%20COMPANY%20LIMITED&id=03145133&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=LP005918&companyname=THE%20BMG%20(CO%20PHASE%20IV)%20LIMITED%20PARTNERSHIP&id=LP005918&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=LP006053&companyname=THE%20BMG%20(SWINDON%20PHASES%20II%20AND%20III)%20LIMITED%20PARTNERSHIP&id=LP006053&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=LP006054&companyname=THE%20BMG%20(BRIDGEND%20PHASES%20II%20AND%20III)%20LIMITED%20PARTNERSHIP&id=LP006054&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=SC096637&companyname=SCOTTISH%20AIRPORTS%20LIMITED&id=SC096637&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=%20&companyname=THE%20BMG%20(ASHFORD)%20LP&id=%20&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=%20&companyname=BMG%20EUROPE%20LIMITED&id=%20&requestedCountry=JE&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=%20&companyname=LHR%20INSURANCE%20SERVICES%20LIMITED&id=%20&requestedCountry=IM&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=%20&companyname=HEATHROW%20FUNDING%20LIMTED&id=%20&requestedCountry=JE&type=nonlimit
companyreport.aspx?companynumber=06636117&companyname=NON%20DES%20TOPCO%20LIMITED&id=06636117&requestedCountry=GB&type=nonlimit


Negative Information
No negative information for this company
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